Kingdom of Cambodia

Nation Religion King

Permanent Mission to the United Nations

No.: 24-369 ដក/បអក.អសប

Forwarding Order to Director of the Department of Administration Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International Cooperation

No.	Content of Letters	Quantity		Others
	Diplomatic Note No. SCA/424 (6)	Sets	Pages	
01.	dated April 15, 2025 by the Chair of the Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1718 (2006) on the amendments of information on one entity within the Sanctions List.	01 Set	01 page	
Total		01 Set	01 page	

New York, April 23, 2024 Second Secretary

Phat Dina



HEADQUARTERS | SIEGE | NEW YORK, NY 10017 TEL.: +1 212 963 4574 | SC-1718-COMMITTEE@UN.ORG

REFERENCE: SCA/4/24 (6)

The Chair of the Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1718 (2006) presents compliments to the Permanent Representatives and Observers to the United Nations and wishes to convey the following:

On 15 April 2024, the Committee enacted **the amendments** specified with strikethrough and/or underline in the entry below on its Sanctions List of individuals and entities.

B. Entities and other groups

KPe.029 Name: NATIONAL AEROSPACE DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATION NATIONAL AEROSPACE TECHNOLOGY ADMINISTRATION A.k.a.: NADA NATA F.k.a.: na-a) NATIONAL AEROSPACE DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATION b) NADA Address: Democratic People's Republic of Korea Listed on: 2 Mar. 2016 (amended on 15 Apr. 2024) Other information: NADA NATA is involved in the DPRK's development of space science and technology, including satellite launches and carrier rockets.

Press releases concerning changes to the Committee's Sanctions List may be found in the "Press Releases" section on the Committee's website at the following URL: https://www.un.org/securitycouncil/sanctions/1718/press-releases

The updated version of the Committee's Sanctions List, available in HTML, PDF and XML format, may be found at the following URL: <u>https://www.un.org/securitycouncil/sanctions/1718/materials</u>

The United Nations Security Council Consolidated List is also updated following all changes made to the Committee's Sanctions List and is accessible at the following URL: <u>https://www.un.org/securitycouncil/content/un-sc-consolidated-list</u>

15 April 2024